
Kexborough Primary School 

2022 – 2023 : Newsletter #22 

Monday 6 March 

 

 WORLD BOOK DAY 

Due to a number of children being on residential on Thursday 2nd March, we will be holding our 
World Book day on Wednesday 8th March. On this day children can come to school dressed as a 
character from any book or story that they have read.    

 

COMIC RELIEF 

This year Comic Relief is being held on Friday 17th March. We will be holding a non uniform day 
and asking for a voluntary contribution of £1.00 which will be collected and given to the Comic 
Relief charity. 
 
The theme this year is DRESS UP FOR JOY 

This means that the children can come to school in anything that makes them feel happy. This 
could be the best home-made costume ever, going red from head to toe or coming to school in 
your PJs. All we ask is that the children wear something that makes them (and us) smile. 
 

 EASTER RAFFLE 

We will be holding our annual Easter raffle and will begin selling tickets in the two weeks before 
we break for the Easter holidays. We would be very grateful for any donations of Easter eggs, 
Easter treats or Easter crafts which anyone is able to donate to enable us to run this raffle 
successfully. Any donations can be dropped off in the school office. Thank you for your support. 
 

BIKES AND SCOOTERS 

Just a reminder that bikes and scooters must not be ridden on  the school grounds (paths and 
playgrounds) to ensure the safety of everyone that uses the school site. Thank you for your  
cooperation with this matter. 

ESAFETY : DISCORD 

Staff within school attended some safeguarding training last week in which “Discord” was raised 
as a potential concern in the way that it allows users to communicate with each other through 
closed groups. The potential risks that this can pose for children were raised a serious concern. 
Attached to the newsletter is a parents and carers guided to Discord which we hope you will 
find useful.  
 

PARENT / CARER COFFEE MORNING 

PARENT / CARER COFFEE MORNING 
 

Dear parents and carers of Kexborough Primary School, please come along to our coffee morning 9am – 
10:30am on Friday 10th March to enjoy a drink, treats and friendly chats. On your arrival please come to 

the school office and Miss Warburton will welcome you. 
 

Donations to contribute towards refreshments would be greatly appreciated.  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FEBRUARY HALF TERM 

Wednesday 8 March 
All day 

All children  KPS World Book Day 

Friday 17 March 
All day 

All children Comic Relief Day 

Tuesday 21 March 
10:00 – 3:00 

Y3 School Trip 

Tuesday 21 March 
3:30 – 5:30 / 6:00 

Y6 Parent / Carer Review Meetings 

Wednesday 22 March 
3:30 – 5:30 / 6:00 

FS1 – Y6 Parent / Carer Review Meetings 

Thursday 23 March  
3:30 – 5:30 / 6:00 

FS1 – Y5 Parent / Carer Review Meetings 

Wednesday 29th March 
All day 

Year 1 School Trip 

Friday 31st March 
3:30pm 

All children Break for the Easter holidays 



EASTER HOLIDAY 
Monday 17 April 
9:00 

All Return to School 

Monday 1st May 
All Day 

All Bank Holiday Monday 

Monday 1st May 
All Month 

Y2 KS1 Test Administration Period Begins 

Monday 8th May 
All Day 

All Bank Holiday Monday 

Tuesday 9th May 
AM 

Y6 KS2 SATS : GPS 

Wednesday 10th May 
AM 

Y6 KS2 SATS : Reading 

Thursday 11th May 
AM 

Y6 KS2 SATS : Arith and Reasoning 

Friday 12th May 
AM 

Y6 KS2 SATS : Reasoning 

Friday 19th May 
AM 

FS2 / KS1 Sports Day 

Friday 19th May 
PM 

KS2 Sports Day 

Thursday 25th May 
3:30 

All Finish for Spring Bank Holiday 

Friday 26th May 
All day 

All INSET Day  

SPRING BANK HOLIDAY 

Monday 5th June 
9:00 

All Return to School 

Monday 5th June 
Two Weeks 

Y4 Administration of Multiplication Check 

Tue 6 – Fri 9 June 
Four Days 

Y6  Residential 

Monday 12th June 
All Week 

Y1 Administration of PSC Check 

Friday 21st July 
3:30 

All Break for Summer 

 

 

 


